CH \$40.00 325529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360518 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montefiore Health System, Inc.		10/27/2015	Not-for-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montefiore Medicine Academic Health System, Inc.		
Street Address:	111 East 210th Street		
City:	Bronx		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10467		
Entity Type:	Not-for-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3255293	MONTEFIORE HEALTH SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: kathleen.rheintgen@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

SIGNATURE: /kar/

DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM ASSIGMT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0535

900342605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into October 27, 2015 by and between Montefiore Health System, Inc., a New York Non-for-Profit Corporation located at 111 East 210th Street, Bronx, New York 10467 (Assignor) and Montefiore Medicine Academic Health System, Inc., a New York Not-for-Profit Corporation located at 111 East 210th Street, Bronx, New York 10467 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the mark MONTEFIORE HEALTH SYSTEM, registered June 26, 2007, Reg. No. 3,255,293 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks an all associated goodwill to Assignee and Assignee desires to assume such Marks and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, together will all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date stated above.

ASSIGNOR:

MONTEFIORE HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

MONTEFIORE MEDICINE ACADEMIC HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.

Title:

CHI-53866-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 10/29/2015